

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2861/2020

Kailash S/o Hariya

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kapil Gupta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Atul Sharma, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

31/07/2020

Issue notice.

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Issue notice against respondent No.2, returnable within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

In the meantime, operation of impugned order dated 16.05.2019 shall remain stayed.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J