

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2861/2020

Kailash S/o Hariya

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. RS Sinsarwar for Mr. Kapil Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ramesh Chaudhary, PP Mr. N.K. Meena

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

09/03/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.

Learned counsel for the respondent has serious objection.

The matter be listed on 31.03.2021 for final hearing.

No further adjournments shall be granted.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J

Faheem Ahmad/273

सत्यमेव जयते